
Last Name First Name Title Phone-Desk Phone-Cell E-mail Supervisor

 Unit : Administration (17) 

Acosta Julianny (Julian) Safety and Training Specialist 352-955-6601 352-231-9637 julianny.acosta@dot.state.fl.us John Petty
Benham Joyline Quality Systems Specialist III 352-955-6650 joyline.benham@dot.state.fl.us Cristina Croft
Burnett Susan LIMS/MAC Support Technician III 352-955-6632 susan.burnett@dot.state.fl.us Susan Musselman
Croft Cristina Quality Systems Manager 352-955-6634 cristina.croft@dot.state.fl.us John Petty
Gilles Fremy General Maintenance Technician 352-955-6610 352-231-5388 fremy.gilles@dot.state.fl.us George Robinson
Haase Robert Maintenance Repairman 352-955-6610 352-339-2345 robert.haase@dot.state.fl.us George Robinson
Hicks Mary Receptionist 352-955-6600 mary.hicks@dot.state.fl.us Melanie Sowers
Hines Murrel (Butch) Quality Systems Specialist III 352-955-6635 butch.hines@dot.state.fl.us Cristina Croft
Hughes Julius (Allen) Quality Systems Specialist III 352-955-6651 allen.hughes@dot.state.fl.us Cristina Croft
Juncadella M. Lourdes Administrative Assistant 352-955-6641 lourdes.juncadella@dot.state.fl.us Melanie Sowers
Logan Raymond MAC Database Coordinator 352-955-1845 raymond.logan@dot.state.fl.us Susan Musselman 
Musselman Susan LIMS/MAC Manager 352-955-6669 susan.musselman@dot.state.fl.us John Petty
Petty John Operations Manager 352-955-6630 john.petty@dot.state.fl.us Timothy J. Ruelke
Robinson George Senior Maintenance Technician 352-955-6610 352-339-0540 george.robinson@dot.state.fl.us John Petty
Sheese Raymond (Ray) Materials Machinist 352-955-6305 ray.sheese@dot.state.fl.us John Petty
Sowers Melanie Purchasing/Contracts Agent III 352-955-6637 melanie.sowers@dot.state.fl.us John Petty
Woodham Brittney Business Operations Specialist 352-955-6626 brittney.woodham@dot.state.fl.us Melanie Sowers

 Unit : Bituminous Materials (19) 

Allen Cassady Lab Manager-Binder 352-955-2921 cassady.allen@dot.state.fl.us Wayne Rilko
Andrews Susan Laboratory Specialist III-Bituminous 352-955-2911 susan.andrews@dot.state.fl.us Melissa Barrs
Bailer Eric Lab Specialist I-Bituminous 352-955-2923 eric.bailer@dot.state.fl.us Melissa Barrs 
Barrs Melissa Laboratory Manager-Bituminous Mix 352-955-2917 melissa.barrs@dot.state.fl.us Wayne Rilko
Brown Alexandria Laboratory Specialist I-Bituminous 352-955-1837 alexandria.brown@dot.state.fl.us Cassady Allen
Brown Rachel Bituminous Mix Lab Technician 352-955-6602 (1821) rachel.brown@dot.state.fl.us Melissa Barrs
Byrnes Victoria Bituminous Records Specialist II 352-955-2912 victoria.byrnes@dot.state.fl.us Greg Sholar
Chami Ahmad Bituminous Engineer 352-955-6643 ahmad.chami@dot.state.fl.us Howie Moseley
Ciccarone Michael (Mike) Laboratory Specialist III-Bituminous 352-955-6348 michael.ciccarone@dot.state.fl.us Cassady Allen
Curl Curtis Bituminous Materials Specialist 352-955-6646 352-317-6630 curtis.curl@dot.state.fl.us Howie Moseley
Jalili Ahmad Engineering Specialist II 352-955-6348 ahmad.jalili@dot.state.fl.us Cassady Allen 
Moseley Howard State Bituminous Materials Engineer 352-955-2905 352-317-5989 howard.moseley@dot.state.fl.us Timothy J. Ruelke 
Rilko Wayne Bituminous Mix/Binder Engineer 352-955-6314 352-231-6578 wayne.rilko@dot.state.fl.us Howie Moseley
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Roberts Richard (Glenn) Bituminous Records Specialist III 352-955-2908 glenn.roberts@dot.state.fl.us Greg Sholar
Rozier James (Jim) Laboratory Specialist III-Bituminous 352-955-2922 james.rozier@dot.state.fl.us Melissa Barrs
Sholar Gregory (Greg) Bituminous Materials Engineer 352-955-2920 352-317-6633 gregory.sholar@dot.state.fl.us Howie Moseley
Stellino Richard (Rich) Bituminous Laboratory Technician III 352-955-1832 richard.stellino@dot.state.fl.us Melissa Barrs
Wang Yixuan (Crystal)  Bituminous Materials Database Specialist. 352-955-2913 yixuan.wang@dot.state.fl.us Curtis Curl
Webb Jr. David Field Operations Specialist IV-Bituminous 352-955-2907 352-231-6301 david.webb@dot.state.fl.us Greg Sholar

 Unit : Director's Office (2) 

Parrish Wendy Administrative Assistant II 352-955-6622 wendy.parrish@dot.state.fl.us Timothy J. Ruelke
Ruelke Timothy (Tim) Director, Office of Materials 352-955-6620 352-231-0264 timothy.ruelke@dot.state.fl.us Courtney Drummond

 Unit : Geotechnical Materials (23) 

Blanton Timothy (Tim) Laboratory Specialist III-Soils 352-955-2941 timothy.blanton@dot.state.fl.us Bill Greenwood
Britton Todd Field Operations Specialist III-Geotechnical 352-955-2929 352-317-6643 todd.britton@dot.state.fl.us Jose Hernando
Brockington Jr. Charlie (Neal) Field Operations Specialist III-Earthwork 352-955-6318 charlie.brockington@dot.state.fl.us Dino Jameson
Decker Daniel (Dan) Aggregate Specialist III 352-955-2934 352-317-6677 daniel.decker@dot.state.fl.us Dan Pitocchi
Greenwood William (Bill) Laboratory Manager-Geotechnical 352-955-2938 william.greenwood@dot.state.fl.us John Shoucair
Gregory Mark Aggregate Specialist III 352-955-2927 352-318-0529 mark.gregory@dot.state.fl.us Dan Pitocchi
Henderson Willie Field Operations Specialist III-Earthwork 352-955-6316 willie.henderson@dot.state.fl.us Dino Jameson
Hernando Jose Soils Field Operations Engineer 352-955-2928 jose.hernando@dot.state.fl.us Dave Horhota
Horhota David (Dave) State Geotechnical Materials Engineer 352-955-2924 352-317-6655 david.horhota@dot.state.fl.us Timothy J. Ruelke
Jameson Dino Earthwork Engineer 352-955-2933 dino.jameson@dot.state.fl.us Dave Horhota
Johnson Glenn Laboratory Specialist III-Geotechnical 352-955-2943 glenn.johnson@dot.state.fl.us Bill Greenwood
Moore Tyler Soils Laboratory Technician 352-955-2946 tyler.moore@dot.state.fl.us Bill Greenwood
Mora Leyva Walfrido Aggregate Quality Assurance Technologist 352-955-2932 walfrido.leyva@dot.state.fl.us John Shoucair 
Pitocchi Daniel (Dan) Aggregate Manager 352-955-2945 352-262-4829 daniel.pitocchi@dot.state.fl.us John Shoucair
Risher Michael Geotechnical Materials Technician 352-955-2914 Bill Greenwood
Rivera William Laboratory Specialist III-Soils 352-955-2942 william.rivera@dot.state.fl.us Bill Greenwood
Sevearance Jacob Geotechnical Materials Specialist 352-955-2939 jacob.sevearance@dot.state.fl.us Bill Greenwood
Sheppard Kyle Field Operations Specialist III-Geotechnical 352-955-6311 kyle.sheppard@dot.state.fl.us Jose Hernando
Shoucair John Geotechnical Materials Engineer 352-955-2925 352-317-6663 john.shoucair@dot.state.fl.us Dave Horhota
Stevens Travis Field Operations Specialist III-Geotechnical 352-955-2931 travis.stevens@dot.state.fl.us Jose Hernando
Strode Brian Aggregate Testing Specialist 352-955-2926 brian.strode@dot.state.fl.us Dan Pitocchi
Swidarski Bruce Field Operations Specialist III-Geotechnical 352-955-6317 bruce.swidarski@dot.state.fl.us Jose Hernando
Weng Chen Geotechnical Materials Technician 352-955-2947 chen.weng@dot.state.fl.us Bill Greenwood
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 Unit : Human Resources (1) 
Starling Stacey District Human Resources Coordinator 386-961-7482 stacey.starling@dot.state.fl.us Laura Montauk

 Unit : Information Technology (4) 

Foster Jaimes Network Support Level III 352-955-6604 352-275-6585 jaimes.foster@dot.state.fl.us Ray Thorp
Reynolds Joseph (Joey) Computer Support Specialist 352-955-6608 352-317-8574 joseph.reynolds@dot.state.fl.us Ray Thorp
Thorp Raymond (Ray) State Materials Office - Platform Services Supervisor 352-955-6603 352-317-0736 raymond.thorp@dot.state.fl.us Jerry Williams
Wade Joshua (Josh) Network Support III 352-955-6605 352-275-6628 joshua.wade@dot.state.fl.us Ray Thorp

 Unit : Pavement Materials (42) 

Adkins Charles (Tyler) Field Operations Specialist III-Pavement Evaluation 352-955-6344 352-339-1961 tyler.adkins@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
Allick Jr. Wayne Accelerated Pavement Testing Engineer 352-955-2906 wayne.allick@dot.state.fl.us Bouzid Choubane
Beckner Gregory (Greg) Pavement Data Analyst II 352-955-6334 gregory.beckner@dot.state.fl.us Thad Bryant
Benefield David (Dave) Field Operations Specialist II-Pavement Friction 352-955-6342 352-318-0538 david.benefield@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
Bryant William (Thad) Pavement Assessment Administrator 352-955-6331 352-231-9147 william.bryant@dot.state.fl.us James Greene
Budricks Stefan Senior Engineer 352-955-6307 sm-hvs@dot.state.fl.us Jacob McDonald
Choubane Bouzid State Pavement Materials Engineer 352-955-6302 352-231-9786 bouzid.choubane@dot.state.fl.us Timothy J. Ruelke
Colson Fenner MRU Research Engineer 352-955-3947 fenner.colson@dot.state.fl.us Joshua Sevearance 
Crawford Tyler HVS Monitor 352-955-6612 sm-hvs@dot.state.fl.us Jacob McDonald
Daniels Gary HVS Monitor 352-955-6612 sm-hvs@dot.state.fl.us Jacob McDonald
Edwards Brian Non Destructive Testing Specialist 352-955-6327 brian.edwards@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher 
Franklin Adam HVS Monitor 352-955-6307 adam.franklin@dot.state.fl.us Wayne Allick, Jr.
Gmuer Michael 352-955-2940 Charles Holzschuher
Greene James (Jamie) Pavement Evaluation Engineer 352-955-6329 352-231-5508 james.greene@dot.state.fl.us Bouzid Choubane
Hall Sean Pavement Assessment Specialist 352-955-6343 sean.hall@dot.state.fl.us James Greene
Holzschuher III Charles Pavement Performance Engineer 352-955-6341 352-231-5433 charles.holzschuher@dot.state.fl.us Bouzid Choubane
Jeffries Jr Larry Field Operations Specialist II-Pavement Evaluation 352-955-6309 352-339-1961 larry.jeffries@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
Kaps Chris Pavement Condition Testing Specialist 352-955-6335 chris.kaps@dot.state.fl.us James Greene
Kwon Ohhoon Research Associate 352-955-6319 ohhoon.kwon@dot.state.fl.us Wayne Allick, Jr.
Lambert Ronald (Hank) Field Operations Specialist III-Pavement Condition 352-955-6332 352-318-3906 ronald.lambert@dot.state.fl.us Stacy Scott
Massoth Gerald Mobile Retroreflectivity Specialist 352-955-2940 gerald.massoth@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
McDonald Jacob HVS Chief Operator 352-955-6308 jacob.mcdonald@dot.state.fl.us Wayne Allick, Jr.
Mclendon Austin Pavement Condition Testing Specialist 352-955-6323 austin.mclendon@dot.state.fl.us William Bryant
Means Steve HVS Monitor 352-955-6612 sm-hvs@dot.state.fl.us Jacob McDonald
Nazef Abdenour (Nour) Pavement Systems Engineer 352-955-6322 abdenour.nazef@dot.state.fl.us James Greene

FDOT State Materials Office - Staff Directory

1/27/2017



Last Name First Name Title Phone-Desk Phone-Cell E-mail Supervisor

Noel Jason Field Operations Specialist III-Pavement Condition 352-955-6310 352-339-1874 jason.noel@dot.state.fl.us Stacy Scott
Offei Edward Pavement Performance Consultant 352-955-6315 edward.offei@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
Ostanik Frank Field Operations Specialist III-Pavement Condition 352-955-1825 352-339-2151 frank.ostanik@dot.state.fl.us Stacy Scott
Parrish Keith Field Operations Specialist III-Pavement Condition 352-955-6325 352-538-5433 keith.parrish@dot.state.fl.us Stacy Scott
Riddick Clayton Field Operations Specialist III-Pavement Friction 352-955-6339 352-231-9555 clayton.riddick@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
Salvo Glenn Field Operations Specialist III-Pavement Condition 352-955-6330 352-339-1880 glenn.salvo@dot.state.fl.us Stacy Scott
Scank Sean HVS Monitor 352-955-6612 sm-hvs@dot.state.fl.us Jacob McDonald
Schiffermuller John Field Operations Specialist II - Pavement Condition 352-955-6306 352-339-2022 john.schiffermuller@dot.state.fl.us Thad Bryant
Scott Stacy Pavement Condition Survey Administrator 352-955-6328 352-231-5960 stacy.scott@dot.state.fl.us James Greene
Seuis Roger HVS Monitor 352-955-6612 sm-hvs@dot.state.fl.us Jacob McDonald
Sevearance Joshua (Josh) Mobile Retroreflectivity Consultant 352-955-6336 joshua.sevearance@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
Sexto Jansel District 4 Profiler and GPR Calibrations None jansel.sexto@dot.state.fl.us Stacy Scott; Theresa Gunter
Skelly James HVS Chief Operator (Back-Up) Jacob McDonald
Smith Richard Accelerated Pavement Testing Coordinator 352-955-6312 richard.smith2@dot.state.fl.us Wayne Allick, Jr.
Wang Chieh (Ross) Mobile Retroreflectivity Specialist 352-955-6625 chieh.wang@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
Wang Guangming Pavement Performance Evaluation Engineer 352-955-6326 guangming.wang@dot.state.fl.us Charles Holzschuher
Zhang Weiguang Research Associate 352-955-6313 weiguang.zhang@dot.state.fl.us Wayne Allick, Jr.

 Unit : Public Information (1) 

McDonald Christine Public Information Specialist 352-955-6624 352-672-5184 christine.mcdonald@dot.state.fl.us Timothy J. Ruelke

 Unit : Structural Materials (45) 

Abdu Tijani (TJ) Field Operations Specialist II-Chemical 352-955-6660 tijani.abdu@dot.state.fl.us Nikita Reed
Aparicio Ronald (Ron) Laboratory Specialist II-Chemical 352-955-6656 ron.aparicio@dot.state.fl.us Nikita Reed
Armenteros Jose Concrete Field Operations Engineer 352-955-6685 jose.armenteros@dot.state.fl.us Mike Bergin
Bagwell Donald (Donnie) Concrete Evaluation Technologist 352-955-6645 donald.bagwell@dot.state.fl.us Mike Bergin
Baldi Dennis Field Operations Specialist II-Corrosion 352-955-6693 352-339-2180 dennis.baldi@dot.state.fl.us Matthew Duncan
Beatty Barbara Chemist III 352-955-6662 barbara.beatty@dot.state.fl.us Nikita Reed
Bergin Michael (Mike) Concrete Materials Engineer 352-955-6666 michael.bergin@dot.state.fl.us Paul Vinik
Bergum Kenneth Corrosion Research Specialist 352-955-1829 kenneth.bergum@dot.state.fl.us Ron Simmons
Braswell Lindsey Chemistry Laboratory Technician 352-955-6661 lindsey.braswell@dot.state.fl.us Nikita Reed
Burchfield Jason Laboratory Specialist II-Structural Materials 352-955-6639 jason.burchfield@dot.state.fl.us Richard DeLorenzo
Camps Alfred Structural Materials Specialist 352-955-6672 alfred.camps@dot.state.fl.us Richard DeLorenzo 
Carlton Patrick (Pat) Laboratory Specialist II-Structural Materials 352-955-6676 patrick.carlton@dot.state.fl.us Richard DeLorenzo
Casal Claudia CADD Technician 352-955-6696 claudia.casal@dot.state.fl.us Matthew Duncan
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Conley Mark Laboratory Specialist III-Chemical 352-955-6675 mark.conley@dot.state.fl.us Nikita Reed
DeFord Harvey (Dale) Structural Materials Specialist IV 352-955-6671 harvey.deford@dot.state.fl.us Mike Bergin
DeLorenzo Richard Laboratory Manager-Structural Materials 352-955-6667 352-317-6665 richard.delorenzo@dot.state.fl.us Mike Bergin
Duke Steven (Steve) Field Operations Specialist IV-Steel and Timber 352-955-6682 352-317-3124 steve.duke@dot.state.fl.us Ivan Lasa
Duncan III Matthew (Matt) Corrosion Mitigation Technologist 352-955-2900 352-318-0533 matthew.duncan@dot.state.fl.us Ivan Lasa
Ecker Derek Field Corrosion Technician 352-955-6628 derek.ecker@dot.state.fl.us Matthew Duncan
Fitzsimmons Natalia Chemist III 352-955-6658 natalia.fitzsimmons@dot.state.fl.us Nikita Reed
Frank Thomas Field Operations Specialist III-Prestressed 352-955-6683 352-317-6671 thomas.frank@dot.state.fl.us Jose Armenteros
Guan Jianying (Jenny) Field Operations Specialist II-Corrosion 352-955-2904 jenny.guan@dot.state.fl.us Matthew Duncan
Hudson David Structural Materials Specialist III david.hudson@dot.state.fl.us Harvey (Dale) DeFord 
Islam Mohammad Field Operations Specialist III-Corrosion 352-955-6697 mohammad.islam@dot.state.fl.us Matthew Duncan
Kasper Charlotte Corrosion Materials Technologist 352-955-6692 charlotte.kasper@dot.state.fl.us Ron Simmons
Knight Chase Composite Materials Specialist 352-955-6642 chase.knight@dot.state.fl.us Ivan Lasa
Lasa Ivan Steel Materials Administrator 352-955-2901 352-339-2051 ivan.lasa@dot.state.fl.us Paul Vinik
Lawrence Adrian Structural Materials Consultant 954-677-7024 adrian.lawrence@dot.state.fl.us Mike Bergin
McCullough Timothy (Tim) Field Operations Specialist II-Steel and Timber 352-955-6681 timothy.mccullough@dot.state.fl.us Steve Duke 
Merced-Fernandez Awilda Chemist III 352-955-6663 awilda.merced@dot.state.fl.us Nikita Reed
Miller Elizabeth (Beth) Corrosion Laboratory Technician IV 352-955-6695 elizabeth.miller@dot.state.fl.us Ron Simmons
Reed Nikita Chemical Operations Manager 352-955-6654 nikita.reed@dot.state.fl.us Paul Vinik
Risher Teresa Concrete Research Specialist 352-955-1826 teresa.risher@dot.state.fl.us Ron Simmons
Roberts Craig Field Operations Specialist III-Precast 352-955-6684 352-231-5412 craig.roberts@dot.state.fl.us Jose Armenteros
Robertson Duane Field Operations Specialist III-Movable Bridge 352-955-6664 352-318-0532 duane.robertson@dot.state.fl.us Mike Bergin
Rose Susan (Sue) Field Operations Specialist III-Structural Materials 352-955-6688 sue.rose@dot.state.fl.us Paul Vinik
Sawyer Brandon Structural Materials Technician 352-955-6673 brandon.sawyer@dot.state.fl.us Richard DeLorenzo
Simmons Ronald (Ron) Laboratory Manager-Corrosion 352-955-6691 352-231-5367 ronald.simmons@dot.state.fl.us Ivan Lasa
Steele Adrian Laboratory Specialist III-Corrosion 352-955-6694 adrian.steele@dot.state.fl.us Ron Simmons
Tao Zimou Chemistry Laboratory Materials Technician 352-955-6680 zimou.tao@dot.state.fl.us Nikita Reed
Vargas Vidal Lab Specialist I-Corrosion 352-955-2902 vidal.vargas@dot.state.fl.us Ron Simmons
Vinik Paul State Structural Materials Engineer 352-955-6686 352-231-5335 paul.vinik@dot.state.fl.us Timothy J. Ruelke
Weber Elizabeth Chloride Specialist 352-955-6609 elizabeth.weber@dot.state.fl.us Ron Simmons
Weich Greg Structural Materials Consultant 813-975-6128 greg.weich@dot.state.fl.us Ivan Lasa
Wright Joshua Field Operations Specialist III-Corrosion 352-955-6689 352-231-5637 joshua.wright@dot.state.fl.us Matthew Duncan
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